Delivering care through collaboration



NHS Golden Jubilee

Beardmore Street, Clydebank G81 4HX

Telephone: 0141 951 5000 www.nhsgoldenjubilee.co.uk

Chair: Susan Douglas-Scott CBE Chief Executive: Jann Gardner

The Ferret Media Our Ref: 1842430

By email: request-738474-9f3f4b78@whatdotheyknow.com

16 April 2021

Dear Sir/Madam

Thank you for your Freedom of Information request which was received by us on 20th March 2021. Please see below your detailed request and our response:

1. At November 12 2015, how many women were on the board of your organisation and how many people of other genders were on the board?

Response: Women – 8

Other genders - 6

2. At November 12 2015, was the Chairperson (or person with an equivalent role) a woman or someone of a different gender?

Response: The chairperson for the dates that you requested was a woman.

3. How many women are now on the board of your organisation and how many people of other genders are there?

Response: Women – 10

Other genders - 6

4. Is the current Chairperson (or person with an equivalent role) a woman or someone of another gender?

Response: The current chairperson is a woman.

5. What is the current median FTE pay for men and women in the organisation?

Response: As published within annual account please see link - https://www.nhsgoldenjubilee.co.uk/publications/board/annual-reports-and-accounts

In addition, I would be grateful if you could provide me with the following information about board members.

6. Please supply the names of everyone currently on the board along with their registers of interest and the date that their register was last updated.

Response: As published on the NHSGJ website please see link - https://www.nhsgoldenjubilee.co.uk/publications/board/register-interests

7. Please supply details of any payments made to any of the board members in the last 12 months, and a summary of the purpose of each payment.

Response: As published within annual account please see link - https://www.nhsgoldenjubilee.co.uk/publications/board/annual-reports-and-accounts

I hope this information is useful to you however should you require further information in the meantime please contact me direct.

If you are unhappy with the response to your request, under section 21 of the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002, you do have the right to request us to review it. Your request should be made within 40 days of receipt of this letter and we will reply within 20 working days of receipt. Your request for review should be made to;

Liane McGrath
Head of Corporate Governance and Board Secretary
NHS NWTCB
Agamemnon Street
Clydebank,
G81 4DY

Or by email to Liane.McGrath@gjnh.scot.nhs.uk

If our decision remains unchanged following a review and you remain dissatisfied with this, you then have the right to make a formal complaint to the office of the Information Commissioner in Scotland, by contacting them at:

Scottish Information Commissioner, Kinburn Castle, Doubledykes Road, St. Andrews, Fife, KY16 9DS.

You can also contact the Commissioner by following the link below. www.itspublicknowledge.info/Appeal

Yours sincerely,

Sharon Stott Information Governance Manager Data Protection Officer (DPO) NHS National Waiting Times Centre Golden Jubilee National Hospital Agamemnon Street Clydebank G81 4DY

Tel: 0141 951 5765

Sharon.Stott@gjnh.scot.nhs.uk